TC1014
TC1015
TC1185
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185-3    1/04/01
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21335A

with Shutdown and Reference Bypass
 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21335A
� & � b = part number code + temperature range and
voltage
(V) TC1014 Code TC1015 Code TC1185 Code
1.8 AY BY NY
2.5 A1 B1 N1
2.7 A2 B2 N2
2.8 AZ BZ NZ
2.85 A8 B8 N8
3.0 A3 B3 N3
3.3 A5 B5 N5
3.6 A9 B9 N9
4.0 A0 B0 N0
5.0 A7 B7 N7
� represents date code
� represents lot ID number
TAPING FORM
5-PIN SOT-23A
MARKING
User Direction of Feed User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
Component Taping Orientation for 5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Reverse Reel Component Orientation
RT Suffix Device
(Mark Upside Down)
W
P
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
TC1014
TC1015
TC1185
13 TC1014/TC1015/TC1185-3   01/04/01
50mA, 100mA, 150mA CMOS LDOs
with Shutdown and Reference Bypass
 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21335A
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)
5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A)
.071 (1.80)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.012 (0.30)
PIN 1
.037 (0.95)
REF.
.122 (3.10)
.106 (2.70)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .010 (0.25)
.004 (0.09)
TC1014
TC1015